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" expenses were

| CERTIFICATION OF EXPENSES

B o cortify that the below listed travelling
incurred

sponsor while performing assigned missions of sole interest to the

sponsor,

I also acknowledge receipt of the listed reimbursements .

and certify that I have not been reimbursed by any other activity,

organization, or institution, for these expenses.

that the lack of submission of transportation ticket stubs and any
other supportive data was due to an unfortunate misurderstanding
betveen mysslf and the sponsor which resulted in my discarding this -

documentation,
1, Round trip [ SN Wy 1953 170,00
. Gab fares WREOEREEESTNG e -0 T 5,00
Per diea (3 days) | B 27,00
Rownd tripfRUNUNEEREE - ¢ 1953 226,46
Cab fareg %3 : SR s s 6,00
Round tripis rail) ; 17.49
Cab fares W Nk 3,00
Per diem (4 days) a : 36,00

Phone call tofietas

Increment owing on trin. m_&'eb'si. 50,00

at the direction and with the approval of the

I further certify

5,65

' $546.74
& 68,75
| : —18,00
-  86.75
3. Air travel SENENEMI %
& roturn  CURIIIRY e G I R e 216,81
Per diem 5 days , 00
$261,81
/ ‘ .9"’9
Dates R
APPROVED-
y/

ik

€hief, TSS/Chemical Division,

Date:

Date: . ‘4’4"7’ S/ ALY




) esearch D;rector" '

MEMORANDUM F(R: THE RECCRD
SUBJECT : Inorease in Scope of MKULTRA Subproject 24

1, It is roquested that the scope- of Sub-.glrfﬁr';'ﬁ
increased to include the expenses’ incurred by

i (7/

< periodaé“' ;e‘reéueéf oflTSS‘Cﬂ?fef’conf »”itlons, ‘demonstra~ .. ..
" tions, ard tra;ning purposes, — The” expenses incurred, plus -
7 ,

per dilem totalled $701.40.

3, A more detailed breakdown of these expensss is on

" f1le in TSS/CD,
"7 155/ Cemdcal Division
APPROVED: -
;Jﬁziézf ;Z;fjfkf;x%_#)\\
' Chief, TSS]}hemlcal Division
APFROVED:

Date: 3/)4(.# oo

Distribution:
Origjnal Only (TSS/CD)

B (31 August 1955)
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y ' | HEMORANDUN RECEIPT @ 1 becemper 195%

/‘ N “¢ ' TATE .
T0: 75S/FASB S ( , )
FROM: 7s3/CD : ue'?/
SUBJECT: Receipt of $25.33 o o é s

. ""kl’
I hereby ascknowledge receipt of the following:

$25.33 '

Please return____ signed copylies) of thia recelpt S RSTENFTOR TP /4 —
T ‘ i . i . (g Lag /71{% i
‘i%nu NO. e : DATE RECEIVED .
VR 3g- 68 .
o S i
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KOORANDUM FOR:  CRIES, FIRARCE DIVISION

VIAL m/mve officer
SURJECTS fefund of Punis, Subprojest r&, Invoice Mo. b
’ Project MKULTRA -

1. m*mmmmum.ﬁwmmdimammmz .
of Subproject . :

2. Exclusive ef..tke odove aaounx,&t ie tho»undnrntanéxng of Tssjbn
that the presect balance of Judproject - 3 1n»$82.

' 3. 38fed reqpesta thet both of the adove smounte, totalling
3133;39. be rotwwod to AAlxnanzus1522592-1£L4!11, thus closing qut

"Sﬂbﬁ?ﬂd!ﬁ% Ehm

ws2lio iy e -

P

! From__ o0
FORézf//gj/17lyz [ = él onvm é: Sy -2 )= /’7,j? 7
MK 0L TR, W» Lok 2 ¢ /

L/ ) rte s

(OFFICIAL SIGNATURE)

;}Zﬁin,sﬁmncxmmeoeg RECEIPT OF §_oZ S . 3 \?

#

{2004) |

" DOLLARS
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= . Sv8 24
Receipt is hereby scknowledged of cashier's check
No. 100681 for $261.81. o X
et 30 Nou. 5 | o
t . M ' : :
g MEMORANDUM RECEIPT : \]D\I 71 -
To: | oo
: w
FROM: . ' i

’ W}/i,,,;,f_, o
SUBJECT: ~ : '
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following:

(/ “CHE Kr"lflﬁ‘?l NOTHE AMOUNT OF 32908
RECEV;‘. :

P
_— ; -
Pleass veturn__ 5signod copy(fag) of this receipt - . —
] ] : SIGNATURE OF RECIPIENT —
To - o - - -
;2:&&29 18-68 7 DATE RECCUVED




31 December 1954 e

RECEIRL

L ,Therunderslgned hereby acknowledges receppt of tha sum of $261.85
for travel and per diem, Novamber 24 through November 29, 1954s T

Exponses ars itemized as foilows: ~

Air Travel ; ‘SiAEEis
: and-return-,

Fer Diem; 5 days at $9.00 per diem o ¢ s ¢ o s o ¢ s s o o ‘,-,155499:'*;;
TQTAL  261.81

- o

with other travel and per diem — - ““‘;1;55““




W‘»«ﬁ:{\ -

Drvoles Jo. 1h for Suprolect 2 of Project KULTRA fe attached.

rs5/auiget Officer

Subproject o, Project WXULIRA:

Involae

-~

“Ko.

Attechnents — -

Invoice

Cesiifizations

Distritationy

arig. & 2 - Mdrescea
1 - Coaptrolier §

/

1h, Allotaent 4-2502-10-001

1 - TSS/FASB," i
2 -me3fep

. T69/Sudzet Officer by 15 Howender 195h.

CHECK? d2kdr N

made by ceshier's ebeck in tbe esount of $261.81, sade paysdle to
AR Poyoent ahculd be male to Chisf, T3S/CD through

SIDNRY GOUVLIED
T5S/Chenicn) Divisicn

THE AMOUNT OF S84/

rREceivEs-NOV 17 1954

Other invoices will follow 1ater. It &9 requested that poymeat be




INVOIGE -
Rovember 4, 195%
"Arorpayment.cfexpensea insurred in connection . o T
" with MCULTRA Subproject 4. Detalled dreakdown SR -

and receipts on file in a TSsfeb.

Chief, 'rss/cv




CATIFICATIONS

(1) I3 is bereby certified tlat this ia Involce Fo. b spplyiss

to Suvproloat b of Froject MKULTRA, that parformance was gatis.-

fontory, toat the services ware scoceplisbed in eccordarce with
Eutusl acreszents, that s Jetailed aracda of tha payasals and re-
caipta zre on f£ils fa TS3/CD, that thia PN L8 Just axd correct
- spd that paymont thareo has pot yet teen mude. ’

Chied, TS3/CD

{(2) It ie boredy certified that this involce applies (o Subproject

25 undar Pro’ect MCULTRA vhich was duly cporoved and the project
is

belng esrried out in scocrdence With tha DO/? nemorendus to DCX
alim %0 DD/A dated 13 Apred 1953, =~ -

dated 3 April 1553; sia ICX

»snd the ICI mésioTaniim to ths DD/A dated 19 June 1953

Dates e

—k




RECEIPT- 3

NUMBER __ -

_ THIS_WILL_ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF -$ é$$75— et
o DOLLARS

<

ACCOUNTING DATA: - __ ; GTGNATURE)
VOUCHER NO, |  INITIAL OISPOSITION | ~—~ ALLOT. OR BRANCH ADVANCE | ~ OTHER ] 82
- is

@ w

- "




 MTHORMDW PORs  CKIZP, FINAXCE DIVISICH
C VAL P33/Budget Officer ..

- SUBJESTY - - Subproleat Zh, Projeet MRKULTRAT —
: Invoice Zo. 13, Allotooat L-2502-10-001 ' ‘

Invoice Ho. 13 for Subprojest &% of Prolecy MTVLIRA
© 7 othar invodces vill follov later, It 12 requestad that payment te

" rads in cosh in the smount of 3355.73. Paysent should de made to
Cmf, T53/CD throdzh T35/3udget Officer by 30 Septembar 1954,

IIOUEY COTTLIER
. Cufefr o -
Cremical Divialon, TS3

Atteohmentgr —— - s T
Invoice e :
Certirieations , yCoET - R -

oigtyidbutiony B = TE 00148 =
Aldresses - Orig. & 2 v/a , o o
Camptroller = 1 T : - /-3508-00-007
Te3fNB - L e—"" R Soo e s

ws3fd e SET Lo nahd

P Y
e

'CAC‘H Pavies T U moNT OF 388l
Rs.;':xf._.,. ' .




~Yor pament of expensgs incurred in connection
vith MKULTRA Subproject 4. Detalled breakdovn

Septenber 13, 1954 .,j o

and maipta on file ia TSS/CD.

T TSIDREY GOIMILIED

Chief, TSS/CD




CERTIFICATIONS

(1) 1% 1s neredy certificd that this is Involce No. 13 spolylng S
to Subproject b of Project MXIPSMA, that porformsnce vwoa aatia~-
T faetory, thal the services ware accdnplished in accordance with e

oo e mutual agreaments, that ¢ detailed szonds of the paypents ond ‘1-
ceiyta are oa file in T55/CD, that this vill is Just ad correst
- ard thet payment tioresd has rot yet Veen mnls.

Dater_ o
= dmEYeULIsYy
Chief, Ts8/CD ' o
(2) 1% {s beredy certified that thia invoice appliea to Subproject
2h under Prolest MSULTRA which vas diuly approved aod tde project o
is deing. carried out 1o accorimice with the DD/? mepovsniuaa Lo ICI
dated 3 April 1953, 3o U1 memorsndum to DD/A dated 13 April 1953,
sod m T remorandun $0 the DDA dated 19 June 1953.
. —py g -EET -
Date: S‘.’.? l-{ : i ) . /}

RS K
ER

™~ L
R ?:3;'335., B
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$95.75° -,

. TOTALCARRIED TO BILL /aé =

N YA IE |






- TRANSMITTAL 5.- 2
(Date)
LT
BUILDING ROOM KO..

REMA

FROM:

'BUILDING .

WS 36-8

2 4



-




27 Auguot 195k
| MEWGRANDUK TORE  CHINP, FINAICE DIVISION
i 753/2ads0t Offlcer
T susmeeT: Subprolect o4, Projeat MKULTRA .
S ; Involse 0. 12, Allotment B.2%02-10-002 -~ = -

7 ;&:51“ No. 12 ror Subproject i of Project zﬁ‘&m,is;axmm.,, SR
mr tavolces will £0llcw later. It 43 requesied that 'pa.;m ‘x
" mole in cash dn the smomnt of 3301.30. Peyment should be nada to
© chtef, é;/cn throuzh T33/Dudset Officer by ‘.i Septembar 195%.

.
>
.
~

- soMeY qOTTLEd - - -

Chief
C“.éﬁic&l D‘lviJ.n.“l » E‘SS

Attnclmentar
Iavolce
Cartifiestions

Mateivutions
Aldrossee - Origi & 2. v/n I
Comtroller = 1 I R
i‘h / “:B - - 1 - LTI LTI - - /
P3I3/CO - 2 ——— Y $440

LR » . _ i{_ ISP 200 =TT,

.'-iw".i S




T T T— . — R o e s s
i . S Kl é ﬁ a~(/ é; .

/ e e . e e “ M"\ Lo
i O MEMORANDUM RECEIPT 0
TO: B - BATE
FROM: : i % 2
SUBJECT: AK_;;A,.:;/,»;/ i";/
I hereby acknowledge recesipt of the following:

-  GASH PAYMIMT N AMOUNT oF s22 Zoc il
o RecEvi.. $EP 3 IRL

plaasa veturn signed copy(ies) of thig receipt =~ - — —
i SICNATURE OF RECIPIENT
To ) , <L &'ﬁs“{, i
FORM NO. i DATE RECEIVED . -
MAR 1949 J5-88 : - -
—
This 18 to ceﬂ.:try that I nave this day received $301.40
in csash, .




" eeipts are on £11s ia 733/CD, that this bill i3 just and correst
~ aod that yoymeat thereof bos 2ot yebl Weea wade. .

CERDIPLSATIONS

(1) 1% 13 Berevy certified that tiis is Iuvolce No. 12 spplylay
_ to Zuwdproaet &4 of Projest MAULTAA, thet parformarce wa gatise

fastory, that the servicen ware accusplishad in nccordance with - B ,
matuol sgrevoants, that a datatled sponda of e pyyments wd - 00

- ﬁt‘: o : . » e e e Prrsr—rfrght-emy & ,_‘,;f,” PR —— A

cbicf. fi_}s/{}D

(2) It 1s beredby certifial that thie invoice epplies to Sudprolect
b under Pru’est MKULTRA which vns duly spproved and the projees = 0
s teing corrled out in neeordants wi toe DO/P meswrardw to XX

© dated 3 Apri) 1953, the DY memorsndum to DD/A dated 13 April 1933, 0
- 5od the 101 samorerdum to the UD/A dated 19 June 3933. o R

R
v Y

Researed Directcr

.




A“E“St 27) 195!‘ .

Yor payment of expenses incurred in connection

- with MKULTRA Subproject 2. Detailed dreakdcwn

and receipts on file in T3S/CD. . d30040

GUITLISD

Chief, 183/cD

—i

Toer




© Afr Preight (equipment)
ST Taxj‘,’ LT i

W

O, dedhgs
37.40°
11.40

- .Excess Baggage (operational equipment)
3 1eght bulbs @ $0.45 each

M ayse$9.00fdy

” ch}dehtalrcperatiml equipment

Less $400.00 previously received

8.00 .

1.35-
k.00

Amount dvs:

SEE__FWVOICE?’] =
SEE Ivveze& /o -

v e S

5.30
e / oLko SEE IV /,;

SEE Iw ke 200%

20
2 o0

2762
SeEe Jwvorc&/ 2—=—30K -4

72/

g

-~%

76.%6

C/,




APPLIANCES —~——~ -~
FRIGIDAIRES —
RADIOS

T GALES T
SERVICE
TERMS
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.t - ' MEMORANDUM RECEIPT - )
To: ) DATE
FROM:” 7 T o7 .
- ,,,/' s ,ﬁ/f
SUSJECT: st
1 hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: -
o e me g . >t ?
CASH ,,F:-;,;-ﬁ'-—};j IN 'h\'ﬁv.» iNT OF Dsiems
RECEIVL-. SEP3 ] 1554
plesss vsturn . algned copylien) of this receipt TTeRATURE OF RECIPIENT

To
FORM NO.
MAR 1949 36.88

S AL S

’

DATE REGE'VED




e , Invaice Ho. 11, Allotment 4-2502-10-001

20 Aigast 195%

| MEMOBANDUM FCR: CHISY, PIVANCE DIVISIE

SUBJECT © ¢ Subproject 24, Project MXULTRA

_ Invoice No. L1 for Subproject 2 of Project WCULTRA 18 ate

,taeheﬂ; Cther invodcas Wil follow later. It 13 vequosted that
peyment de mede in cash in the amount of 325,00, Payment skould
be made to Chief, TSS/CD through T5S/Bdget Offiser.

K.
!

Attachmenta:
Invoice Wo, 11' Subyroiect 2!3

Distritvuticn:
Mdresses « Qrig. & 2 v/a
N 553/@ 2 . POOomsr TRl fUNn s SR U LA D

%/@/& /]» ~‘ " -7 S

A P50 142/,

AVEFY s

P T




CERTIPICAIIONS .

(1) It is bereby certifisd that this is Invcice ¥o. 11 applylng

“to Subproject 24 of Project MIULTRA, that perfcrmence was satise

. factory, thet the services wers accomplished in sccordance with
mutual agreements, that & dstailed agenda of e raysents and ree
cefpts are cn fils in TS3/CD, that tals bill s Just and correst

Date:

-

(2) Tt is herety certified st this invuice appiies to Subproject

2% under Project MKULTAA vhich vas duly spproved and the project .

1s being carried ocut in accordarce vith the 0D/? memcrandun to DCI

dated 3 April 1553, the DCI memcrandua to DD/A dated 13 April 1553,

and the DCI memorondus to the DD/A dated 19 June 1953. —




August 20, 1955 -

For peyment of expenses inewrred in
ccnnection vith MKULTRA Subproject 2he
Detailed 1 ‘breakdm and"ﬁééipts on m»:

in ’I'SS/CD- R

50

W‘~
’ SIDNEY GUMLLAD

Chief, TSS/CD




11 June 1964

The following is my expense account for the period 2-10 Jure 1964:

2 Juns 19541530 Cabi= §3.00
1800 “R0E0N 79.09
2040
-3 June 1954-1822 (2
11945 -
10June 19541130 Cab 1,50 -
1245 - -
1425 N
IETAE - 1430 Cab 2450
TOTAL 7§ 86.09

, ¢
In additicn to the above, 9 sugaestea that it might be possible
for me to receive "a reimbursenent for certain other i1noidental expensas I
have had over the past several months., Since , for a while, I Riixxek thought —
such expenses would be_too- inconsequentiel for me even to bother you aboui, .-
1 have kept no records of the~ exact amounts of tha expanses.” My estimates -
of then are about as followss - —

Secretarial help in connection with educctional program - 10,00 B g
Phone calls T 10.00 ’yl . _
Telegrams and postege ‘ o 5,00 ¥

N 525400 (' T

Although thess last figures. lack presision, I believe thay are,— —-
reverthaless, fair and conservative estimatess . C.

From the frying psn into the “fire: the weather in ™ is -
so disgustingly hot epnd moist snd destructive of inltiative that, 88 you

can see, even expert typists muke mistakes and are too lazy to do any more

than xXxXXxxx them out. May all of your air-s ;onditioners enjoy a ‘lorg snd

fruitful life.

Singerely, .




29 July 1954
' EuopAEDUN PORs  CHIS?, FIFAICE DIVISICN .
R 165 /budget Officor
| SUBJECTS 3ubprojest b, Project MXULIRA
. 1nvoles Fo. 10, Allotzant 4-2502-10-C01
Involes Ho. 10 for Subproject h of Project } R4 ufattsgtmd.w
g;m 1nvolees w111 follow later. 1% ds requasted that poyoent be aE
~ sxde 1n cash in the saount of $216.50, ?r.qmnt_ehoxuéfm ede Yo -
chses, T33/0D through W ‘/&ﬂm* Gfficer. ' )
SIDREY GOTTLIED
Chlef
Chealeal Bivisicy, T3S )
Attactments: —
Involce ’io,. 10 - Judproject 2b
Certificoticns »
Distrivuticnt
Addredsnd - Crig. 5 2 v/a
Jouptroller - 1 o
TSQ_?IX‘&'BQ?"EIV""%,,7;7 — -
3D -2 T CEiTEY THAT fLol s A
pssfoo G, SEHIGNTIOT : 1o o ‘
s‘f:..'.asi_': L - o8 3;':{ @ ,:";’ S e




CLATIRICATIONS -~

-

(1) It ¢s bereby certified that this {s Involce Bo. 10 trplying to L
subprojeet &b of Projsch MXULTRA, % performanca was sacisfastory

““apes the geyvices were sscovplialed in sccordance with autual

. Datas

agyeenenta, thal o detailed azenda of the payients ond receipts
- are on file in CD/T23, that thip DALY {a juat and corpect and that
poysent therect hes not yot been made.

JIDILY GOTILIES
Shief, Cof2e
(2) It 1a Boreby cestifisd that this involcs opplies to Sudprojest

4 urder Project MXULTPA which was duly epproved and the project
13 doing eurried out 1a eccoriance with the UD/P memorasdua to ICI
asted 3 April 1953, the DOI wamorandux to DD/A dsted 13 April 1953,
ord the I9I vemorondin to the DO/A dated 19 Jure 1333.

T e

T research Dlioetor




July 29, 1954

Yor payment of expenses incurred ia . L
connection with MKULTRA Subprojest 2h. i
Detailed breakdcwm and receipts on file = =~~~ =

ia TSSfCD.

$276.50 : S

Chief, TSS/CDiW”*WV’:'i:'”"”’w -




o s : MEMORANDUM RECEIPT
rd - .
'T0: . BATE
: Sevoree o
FROM: o
“SUBJECT: -
I hefeby,aéknowledge receipt,of‘ the following:
N ANT.OOF g5 e
Fle&s’b'ﬁturn,;ss aigned copy(isa) of this receipt —_— :
ST : STGNATURE OF RECISIENT N
To ' — - e — DATE RECETVED
FQORM NO. -
MAR 1949 J5-8% R
"




]

M POA: - CBIEF, PINMCE DIVISICE

'flﬁn\'; B 35/2dget Officer
- SUBJECT: Fubprolect oh, Project MKULTRA,

Invoice Ho. 9, Allotment 4-2502-10 -7

Iavolea Xo. 9 for Subproject b of Projeat MKULTA 13 stiashed.

Otber involces will follcw litor. It 15 requasted that paymont e

zado in cogh in . the anount of 3200.00. fFaymeat should da zads to
 Chiaef, 33/CD through TSG/3udiet Cfficer by Thursday 22 July 1954,

3

3IDNEY GOTTLIES

Chief e
- ohestleal Division, 33

Attectzents: .
Invoice Ko. 9 - Sudprojeet ch
Certiﬂdatm; R

Distridutions -
Addreosen - Orig. A 2v/a SRETTT e
Coopirollar - 1 Cetgrman, Cohen il
TS3/Padcet - x»/ S

T33/20 - 2 e M e F -

, ‘HL

;/—)sm /B -ty

T v
e e o

LR ; ‘”mw“_




CEAPIFISATIONS

(1) It {3 heraby certiffed that this !s Involce Jo. 9 apaxymg to

Subprojoct 2 of Project MXULTAA, that parfomence wod satiafsctory
_ that the services vere sccowpliahiad in sccordance with =utus)

agreezonty, that a detailed agenda of the peyuents and receipte

~_are on file in CD/1S3, thel this bill s just _a0d corroct and. that

peg-atat thereol has nob yet been mads.,

ehiet, eo/133

(2) 1t 1s herady certified that this involca epplies to Sut tproject 0
24 under Project MXULTRA which woa duly approved and the projest -
13 befng carried out in eccordance wish the DD/P mescrandia to ICI -
dated 3 April 1953, the DCI memoranhize $0 OD/A dated 13 mgru. 1,53, I

ard the DG memorandum to the DO/A dated 1P Jwe 1953, - oo o

Dates

PR

ol

=~
v ¢
e w




IRVOICS

July 15, 1954

) For payment of expenses inourred in ’
connection vith MCULTRA Subproject &%. = -
petailed breakdown and receipts on file
in PSS/CD.
$200.00 . )
SIDIET GOVILIES o
Chief, CD/TSS




T mck 30.7187593 o‘im ~.=t
- $200.00,




b i . . 1\
4 e . R ) - 1 e ﬁj b
. - _ - MEMORANDUM RECEIPT JUL 21 1954 .
T0: ) ] DATE
. o R
FROM: M _ ‘ - .
SUBJECT: e L
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following:
' ' ' CHECK#F M IN - THE A2 DUNT OF S0 ‘
. ' RECEIVEDS. o

Pleass return__ - signed copylies) of this receipt

STGNATURE OF RECIPIENT

T DATE RECEIVED
FORM NO. A
MAR 1949 J5-88




. To

10: SS/CD

FROM:

 SUBJECT:

- I hereby acknowledge receipt of-the followingy

Please ceturn

$15.T0 for payment of safe site.

signed copylfes) of this receipt

MEMORANDUM RECEIPT

14 July 1954
BATE
I
VI
vy \ .

a3 2e-es
L4 ~ :‘\ )
. - MEMORANDUM RECEIPT )
108 DATE .
FROM: Qiowiew 7
SUBJECT: ﬂ;
Wl v"’f/
I heréby acknowledge receipt of the followirg:

" pleass return

To-

CASH Fi.
RECEIVED. JUL 13 @p

signed copylies) of this receipt -

GENT IN AMDUNT OF $3247

SIGNATURE OF RECIPIENT

FORM NO.

MAR 19493 5.8

QATE RECENVED




- 9 July 1954
| VENRADW O3 CHIEF, PIMUES DIVISION
ViAo 1733/3udget Cfficer
' amm.frz © Subproject 2, Project HKULTRA,

Isvoice do. 8, Allotmont §-2502-1¢

Involce No. 8 for Subproiect 24 of Frojeat MULTRA 1s atiaehed.

Otder invoices vill follow lates. It 1s requested that payuent be
mode {n cash in the amount of $38.07. Payment should ve made to
Cbiaf, T53/CD through TS8/mudgat Officer bty Ariday 16 July 1954,

SIDRSY GOPTLIZD ' e
Shiet 7
che:nix.al Division, ?33 -
Attochoantal [
Iavoice No. 8 = 3ubpro’act 2%
Certifications
Distribution:

A3dresses = Orig. & 2 v/fa
Comptroller = 1
TS3/3ulcet - 1 v

P3S/CD - 2

: LT ;ﬁ/oa\?._m__ﬁ-ﬁj__g )

T VT D7 X -




. Datas

CERTIFICATIONS

(1) It 1o bereby certified that this is Invoice No. 8 applyingto
 Subprolect 2h of Project HXULTRA, that perforzance waa satdsfactory
“ that the services vere accomplished {n sccordarge with watual ' ,
| agreemntd, that 8 detailed sgenda of the payuesnts and receipts

" ars oa Pile in CD/7SS, that this bill is Jusv and correet and that

payzent thersof bas not yet been cads. .

“SIDIET GUTiLIZd T
Chief, CD/T33 ™ R

(2) It is bereby certifisd that tbis involcs sppliea to Subprolect .

2% upder Project HAKULTRA Which vas duly approved and the project . =
13 being carried out in sccordance vith tbe DO/P memorandwm to IS .
dated 3 April 1953, the ICI memorandum to DD/A dated 13 April 1353,

and the ICI erorandum to the DD/A dated 19 Jure 1353

,; T

Datet




July 9, 195%

For payment of expenses incurred in

connection with MXULTRA Subproject 2’&- [
Detailed breakdown and receipts oo .
file in TSSfeD,

$38.07

SIDNEY GOLGLIZB ,
Chief, CD/TSS




saveacs * g

ACCOUNTING OF CONTRACTOR ADVISORY CONFERENCE ~
July 7, 195%

_Hotel - a - o $15.00
m o o ' ) 77 o .3077777 T S
" Phone 1.38 | T
Sacretarial service charges 25 4 ¥

. st
L
A

- . ' o “.{‘-‘ T-‘{.';TW YT,
_ $16.93 0 e
%L\’ﬁ’eh';tor,,'r Conferses less : , A
- $1.00 each for two Ageacy '
Employeea $21.1h%

$38.07

'# Luncheon receipts are normally retained by
" waiter, hence were not requested. |




DATE__ 72~ 2 -

Pl I'd
3%

ACCOUNT FORWARD FROMNO. = TONO. __

ALL BILLS DUE WHEN RENDERED ™~

DATE - ____

7

BROUGHT FORWARD

Roowms

2% SaLES TAX

/5&‘0

I o 1)

RESTAURANT

EBEVERAGES ~ 7 -

TELZPHONE CHARGES @ 5¢

SeC'Y. SERVICE CHGS. @ S5¢

LonNG DISTANCE

LAUNDRY

 VALET

TELEGRAMS "

R.R. Tickers =

BAGGAGE & EXPRESS

GARAGE ] —

HELD LAUNDRY - = - .

DEBIT TRANSFERS - -

FEDERAL TAX ~ — — e _
[ ToTAL CHARGES _ TETE — ~
ﬂg— 'V;Ta_ﬁugrsré cle | 15k = =T - —-

8 | ALLowances . -

5 CA;H . /' ) - —

BALANCE 7/ ] — — - - -




1, It iz requested that appropriate eafe space e = 7

-~ procured for ths use of the Chemical Division, TSS from
approxizately 0800 to 1700, 7 July 1954, It will be -

pocsssary to have a svite of rooxs inoluding sitting room

- apd bath, Thia sults should be located {n downtowm,

a8 convenient to public trangportation as '
poadbla, and {t is desirshls that it ba aire-conditioned, -

2. This guite \d.Ll be utilized for a meeting batween

members of the T5S/Chenical Division and certain cleared =~

contractors vho are not awvare of CIA intereat in them, :
Diseussions in this suite will be olasgsified; therefore =~

the walls should be thick enough %o prevent easdropping = =

in mror axtra loud conversatiom,

3. Tt 1s roquosted that the sulte be procured and B

paid for through your office, Apy expenses incwred in .

procesaing thlis request will bo oharged to. projeet MEULTRA

and will bte paid in cash to your office.. - R

nv/r/‘rssz

Tso/w.;o‘» /4

Listribution:
- Mdressee - Orig. &1
TES/CD -1
TS:}/LySO -2




A7 Juna 195%

W‘( FORt CHIZP, FINANCE DIVISION

= ¢+ T5S/Dudget Officer 25

SURJSCT 3 Refund of Punds, Subproject b, Project MKULIRA

1. Entlosed herewith four ddllars and fifty five cents
777(7%-55) ;‘-o be credited to the aceount of Subproject h, Projest
2, . 7Tha talance vill be appliad against future invoicss

on thia project. R

SIDREY GOTTLIES

Chisf-

cmml“l Dlﬂliou, Tssi,in’ e A

Distribution-‘ - .

Orizg. 2 2 - Add:'essee
& . 1 - Guﬁptroller ;—:% lLEPTir‘x TH ?VF:}?-IZ‘-S ART AVAILASLE:
31 TSS/? ASS CBLIGKTICH a:'-;:;' g

4!0/// <+

2.0D T R R Rt e

CHARGE T3 3.1 Ty ™ o "’JS‘GJ- sQ

e U P -

- JUN 1 E.JU

R L, . .

s

; ,]: i B 2 N =
e 2T ‘,SA DR §




D”Ep?j, Q;,(_,~p./f?f‘7/ RECEIPT . %

THJ %”‘Wl LL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ' § ’&\‘; —
) A t) S T

FoRm 40 3514




&’ . %e . 7 N
‘ $ MEHORANDUM RECEIPT @
B T e 17 June 1654
b BUDGET OFFICER, TS3 :

DATE

T0: ‘ .
FROM: Sidrey Tottliedb, Chief, TS3/CD !
susuecT: Cash ($39.30)_
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following:
- __ Cash in the amount of $39.30 for credit to the account of Subproject )

ol of Project MKULTRA =~

RS (.
5
LU

" Please return__ L~ signed copyl(ies) of this receipt X

ﬁ - ,,:?

T ohQ2 Quarters Bye oo -
. o T T DATE RECENVE|
"""" Cuan 4y 26°68 FeETYeD -
L]




4 ‘“: 2) DQLLARsi,,,
Mkb\‘\\ NET fo
SO Y I *zf"""’c“ ‘*“’“7




17 Juns 1954

HEHORADU ¥CRt  CHIEP, 7L DIVI3IOH - :
B 7 S 1 T3S/Budget Officer Qe

1. - Brelosed herevith thirty pine dollars and thirty cents
" ($39.30) to ba eredited to the account of Sudprojest &4, F 306{ o
| MamA.
2, The Yolance vill be spplied sgafnst future involces oo o

this prx'.;:ect ‘

_STDRBY GOTTLIES
4 Chisf o
e o  Chesmical Divisicn, 753

Qim1bmim,; S, ,,,,,,;,,l CERTIE e :
ort 42 - Addreoses Semeat AR T T

) - Comptroller i S ,

L - ma3ffass T - 00733

: 2-CD om0 D VDTG SO0/

JUN 21 BT

smmc? 1 Aefund of Funds, Sproject 2, Project MALTA




»

F N

oS v




EHORAYDIM PO83 CHIXY, FIRALS DIVISION
ViAo £33/Budget Gfficer

: - SURJECT: Subproject 2h, Projeat ¥KWTRA,
e : Invoice Noe T, Allotment k25020

- Isvolce Ho. 7 for Sudprojest Db of Project MKULTRA ig attacded.
. othor fnvolees ¥ill follov later. It {s requested that poyment te -
. mole in cash fa the auouwnt of 350.00. Paysent abould be mda to

cataf, T33/0D through TS3/Sudget Officer by Vedneaday, 9 Juuo 195%. . B

 Cheatead mmsm, 125

Attachrentar e
Invoice dos T - :mb;amect a&
Certificasiors

Qistrib\:t
.&:ureaaeo - Crige & 2 v/attoemta
Coptrolier « 1
?‘3’3{9&!;!‘5 - 1/ R
TW/feD -2 '

TOTRTIFY THAT FLHDS 277 SVAILLELG
P33/0D: S B 91075
> SRLIGATIIN MESITIICT g;;&;{-:w_:wg .
Ay mT = "," },’
< . K250 o —
\L‘N & R IR
”SASHVFJI*.AI ’\‘t “"*1 - Wmt~":§,

RECEVEd\U\Qi




R {1) “It 1a hereby certiftad that this {s Invoice ¥o. T applying to

e - pubproject ) of Project MEULIRA, that parformonce woo sasis{ectory -

, that the services were aceasplished in accoriance with mutual egrea.

- wmeats, thal a datalled agends of the paymeuts and receipts are o
f1le in CD/T5S, that m:mnu;mm:cmecmammu' '
thereol bos not you deen made.

Dt GUR A LdAd
cm.e:, cn/ms:s‘

(e) "I% 13 hereby certifisd that this $nvoica eppliss to sudprojest
24 under Project MGNTRA Vhieh was duly opproved anl that the prolect
is‘eeimcartiedmtinm@:&mmﬂththe /2 pexorondim to ICY
dated 3 april 1953, the DCI mesorantom ¢o DD/A dated 13 Apell 1953,
and the mx pesorentan o the 1D/A datad 19 Jume 1953, o

Dute:




June 2, 195"

For payment of expenses incurred in
connection with MKULTRA eubproject 24.

file in TSS/CD.

x,, i,j,. 21

~ Detailed breakdcown and receipts on :

«++$50.00 o T

Em L - Ay T T T LV ,V S
Chief, irss/cni’ﬁ”’” o

i\ i
it
g




. @ vevoRANWRECEIFT @ yuNo 9
) DATE

S TO:
FROM: : . ﬂ’ -
| L A F

SUBJECT: -

I hefeby acknowledge receipt of the following::

CASH PAYMENT IN AT INT QF sd2.20

 RECEIVED
“ please roturn_ - slaned copylies)-of this receipt z RRWIPEE RECTPIENT
To . — a m/r{'gsc‘::eo
FORM NO. - - | |
MAR 1949 35-66 -




| R )

 The \mdersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the mmvof $68.75
R for expenﬁe AN . ttengi,the meeting of the8
el Expensee a,ra itemized as follows

N : raveljn ARSI ond return . . 68.?5
Per m@ﬂ. 2 d-&’! at $9 00 PO!‘ diem v ¢ o ¢ s 0.0 w0 18 OO""' :’
e o o wom.iﬁeén =

L

TRAVELE AT ousl) BAPEVSE (2 owmsk Avancy

SEE WNRITGRS Fie&s

LEIrorR DATEDL Iﬂ-Pl?.u’.."i’xS",
- ]




o e X7=32.
T 21 April 1954 ’
i Becelved tuie date Coshiers Creck ¥o 185372 in the amount

SRR 2

| TN / DTl S

W d——2F 7/ /) I ettt

i
1

sg937 % 2
A Ne -
333, 2 z
372553 z
£23%.9 Q . ’ R Lo
30%a % - . FOAM 2232 (RTV. 12-30)
§ggg- ) g‘o:n -
;:ag 1;@ 2%‘:;‘ i ~N : : 7 5 “e
333z ¢ LI ] : reL ok - e A
e3:=2"3 i 4 : ACCT. No. Ea et ns =
2iazxa i - :
>ieta ! - s A .
L E DATE NS el o T EXCHANGE,
] 3 } : kA "y
22 - .
- : i _ . NAMEZ

70 applY oN Azcdurt. 6O
10 APPLY o'H, v servicesd
- - ommer | e - ;
. i = .E;'-:
- bl ‘ --) 7',
CQ ‘f/ }; r "77\5{' n f?:’fr;«; X s -

REF. TRANS.




T0:

FROM:

CSUBJECT: . o Lt 2y

T FORM NO.
_ MAR 19343

“ 77 I hereby aciknowledge receipt of the following:

e CHECK#P7 1N THE AMOUNT OF &2 . .~
. RECEIVED. ,

A - COAPRZO 14

CHEGKFZQZ 1t1 1S AMOULNT OF, @238 7 = .
RECElVED. —

S5 - STeNATURE OF RECIPIERT . .

o ; APR 20 1854
Plesse return______ signed copylies) of this receipt — —— ——

To

i _—
38.685 QATE RECELVED
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| MEMORANDUH FOR{ ~ CEIEF, FIRANE DIVISICH

B G t 33/ Budget Ofﬂcer

 SUBTECT ¢ 3Subproject 2&, Project MIULTAA,

Invoice § 6, Allotment ¥-2502-10

Tavotee B 6 for Subprojest b of m,m KULTM 18 attoched. '

- Other invofces Will follo¥ later. It is raquested thot payment Y .

o tntbofomeftwcnshicr'nehocbwdcwtutollms

: (3] .&.12-33

Chackz should be delivered to Chief, 'rss/ca through T9S/3udzet Of -
ficer by Tuaslay, 20 Aprdl 195%. =

& 7 .“3 86.75 P E—

B
SIDNEY GOTTLIES
Chieg
Chemical Diviafon, T63 .
Atteobmantay : :
Invoics § 6 - Sudprojeet &4
Certificaticns i
Distrizutiony -
Adiressee « Qris;. &2 v/attncmca R
Compiroller o 1,,,,,, : B
Ta3/audzed - S

pS3feD - 2 e —

| Tss/cm%(l};;ul 1954) /4. o




T

| — T
o e 7

CERTIFICATIONS

(1) "It ie beredy cartified that this is Involce o, 6 epplying to
sudbprolect o of Prajest HAULTRA, that performance waa sctisfoctory,
- that the services vere accomplisheld in asccordange with mutual agree-
© = ments, that a datailed agenda of the puywmants ond receipts are ca
£ile in OD/133, that this di11 {a just and corrget and that paysent
- therecy hea not yet beenmade. : '

Doter -

~HINGY comines
Chief, CD/TS3" :

(2)  “1% i3 hereby certified that tbis invoice applies to subprojest
S o pnder DROJEST MCULTRA which was duly opproved and tbat the project
_ . 1is veisg eorried out in sccordance vith the DD/P memorandwa to I "
dated 3 April 1953, the DCI mecorsodum to DD/A dated 13 April 1953, 7
end the DOI memorandim to the DD/A dated 19 Jurs 1953, e

s g

e A
R

Datat




Invoice -

April 13, 1954

Yor psyment of expenses incurred in con-

neation with MXULTRA subproject 24, De«

talled breskdown and receipts on fila da

33/CD..




17 June 1954
 HRMCRANDUN POR1  CHISR, PIRANCE DIVISICH
v t T83/3udget Officer .
- SURrACT 't Refud of Punds, Subproject th, Project KAULTA
1.  Enalosed barewith four ddllars and fifty five ceats

~ (35.55) to be eredited to the sccount of Subprolest 2, Projést

2. Tos dslasce vill be applied ogains $ futuve involces

ca thia prolect.

SIDEY GO

Qhdsl

Chexleal Division, TSI

Diatritution:! -
Grig. & 2 - M&msm

- Cmptrousx‘ -

1 'E’SJIFM

202




T ——— —r—=
- R Xﬁ/“"tf)/
. MEMORANDUM RECEIPT = .
o . , 17 June 1954 .
. BATE

BUDGET OFFICER, TSS |

FROM:  ~ gidrey Gottliedb, Cplef, TSS/CD

SUBJECT:  Cash (3%.55)

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following:

" Gash in the smount of $4.55 for credit to the account of Subproject

© 24 of Project MKULTRA

Please return ) __slgned copylles) of this recalipt

To - oh()2 Gyortepg-Bye .- o o T T 7 / 4 A .
FORM NO. 4o oo DyTE RECEVVED B
MAR 1949 -




MEMO. | oare |- Exrt@riou | Cuarces | creors | BAL. DU
11,/15/54 ®wa. Cr | . |55.00°
214/15/54 - Beverage |10.50 | I
24/15/54' Beverage | 3,00 - | .
S4/15/54  Fhome . | .55 40,95
{4/15/54 —R'm @ | 55.00 7
5/15/54 Tax: 1.65 | 15.70
- Z, L/16/54  Phone WS
\4/16/54 Phoré —— - 45 16.6
he 914,/16/54 Rest'r 5.00 ';12?.:%%
:? L/L6/54 Rest'r 140,00 | 1 61.6¢
- s 4/16/54i  PAID ) 61,60 | 00.0¢
13 -
14
18| | —
16
17— -
i 18] - -
19 E— 4 .
20 =0T
=t L : ’l’/ﬁ‘ﬁ‘vl
21 orrzTZRI "
22| ié&m o
23 isD TSt
— 24} ?ﬁweDiﬁ,

" Tkst BALAN




— TAY- 28

; 21 Junes 1954

C pearde o

U a totalof 340,00 in eash, which was to b ooneiderad as a credit

o S reom 19 ApTA1 1954 10 16 Ap 1 1934, rocas 169, 171, and
coooo A7) were sccupied by mes I refer you to yur jotter toms of - -
Tt 0. 12 March 1994 as confiming the reservations Daring the coures of
- the evening of 15 April ten (10) dinners at 34,00 each were 7 -
gerved and eaten in the sulte. LT

© 7 Upen ay cheoking out of the hotel on 16 April, it was -
. dlacovered that the waiter's d11l for the moals eaten the nlght—— -
"~ pefors had not bdeen includ:4 in the total bill. Bocause the

" waiter could not be contaoted at the time of chesking out, I pald

and to te applied o the total dill. I was told by the casiler that =

shen ihe waiter's b11l had been included in the totaldill , and

__gharred against the sccumulated oredits, a corvected recelpt would -
~ be prepared and sent Lo me. } . .

- 3ince my own accounts muzt be balanced, I ask thal i

~ such a recelnt hg been proparad and is availabd, that you send 1t

40 ma 1t the addross above. T S : '

s ' : .
Thanking you, I remain,

Youra very truly,




. pinner, drinks and coffee

7 (no tip)
Total cost

Pips vhich vere paid at delivery by MEENUMIIERN: c -

Beverages ~— .

$55.00

6160
3116.60

$1.35 m\’«

COffee

'1‘0*.&1 tdpe T T

Amount Advanced - ..

Expenges |
Bolance

$1.00 legs for each

- Agency employee
- TOTAL rptur’ned"*"’




13 April 1554

| MENORANDUN FC3t  CHIEP, FPIMANCE DIVISIOH
VIA : 1 T33/Budget Officer

11/, Vo o ] Mprod.cﬁ ﬁ’ PZ‘O 'est MKULTRA,
, Invodce § &, Allotaent h~2‘02-10—“” o

' Invotca # 6 for Subproject 24 of Project MKVLTAA Ls ottoched.
" Cther invoices will follew later. xtfirmqmmiumvt payuent te
io the form of two eashicrfi’emn*&d"*wt o8 follows:
_A,_W-owelm.’va—a, T i
, - ,,,'"{),%% : S
Checks should be almm o cbscf, 35/5D zw 'm/met of -

ficer by Tuosday, 20 April 295%.

Chief -
cheatesl Divisfom, TO3 o

Attechoenta:
Invoics # 6 - Subproject = S
Cartificaticns

Distribuexam
Addresaga - orig. &2 v/attachunu
Comphirolder -1 . .
—)ms/'mmt -1

T35, cd - 2 :
i PCERTIFY THAT JUNDRE 25T AVAILS

cpe 13 aprdl 193%) . .. .,
' GH?‘ G'("M n/ : _‘( 31 T le: g.d?.z; "—':—""it’“}} W
REUGEIVEL

L
(
’«
ris

O
'\»
A o

BRI TS L T y axore” e

. e e o e, e SEB R e

94y 2y 3 -
o APR ~ U 5nd A APR ’L 4+ Bl
&S e e : i ST T T T T

D4 " N
S o o . ~ e
T IR v ¥

CGHECKEFE, . T o oue o3
RECEIVE L. : - "

APR 20 1

it




Y A

CERTIFISATIONS ~

(1) "1% is beredy certified that this is Involce Ho. § epplying to
subproject Zh of Project MXULTRA, that perforsance wie satiafactory,

that the services were scconplished in occordonce vita mutusl agrees=

“ments, that a detailed agenda of the payzgnts ond receipts are om
£ile in CD/733, that this bill s just and corvect and that payment
-- thergof bes not ;ret been made. _

Datesy ) . ——— .
S - S1DEEY GOITLIED -
: Chief, CD/M33"
—={2) TI% i3 heredy certifiod that this iavoils appliss o0 oudprolect o
2% undar PROJECT MKULTRA which was duly cpproved snd thad the pruject
15 deing caaried cut in accordance vith tie DD/P memorandum to DCI -
dated 3 April 1953, the DI meaorandun to DD/A dated 13 Apr: April 1953, ~
aod the DUI memorondim to the DD/A dated 19 Jupe 1953. '
A ’
Patas . — - ;
‘esearch Director




X7 =77

30 March 1954

' MEMCRAEDUN FOR:  CHIS?, FITANCE DIVISION
'Y ¢ 795/%udget Officer

SUBJECT - 1 Subproject £, Project MKULTRA,
S Invoice # 5, Allotment 4-2502-10

Invotce § 5 for Subproject 2b of Project WKVLTRA s sttoched.
 Otber involces will follov later. It is Tequested that payoent be
mode in cosh in the smount of $125.00. Payment should be made to

chdef, T35/CD through T33/Budget Officer by Munday, 5 April 195%.

' Chieff,,r,,,, S

cheoicel Divistes, TS3

Attahmente-
Invoice 3.5 = Subpmject 24
cmmcations

Mﬂributim~ L
Addregeee - Orig.. & 2 v/att&ehnggtg o
Caaptroller - 1 o

‘)TSD/&dfe,t - 1 ' R

pSsfcD - 2 R =

TSS/CD:Q;\ (30 Hexch 155h)




CERTIFICATIONS

(1) "It 1s heredy certified that this is Involce No. 5 spplying to
" ‘subproject 24 of Project MKULTRA, that performsuce vas aatisfsctory,
that the services vere acccoplisbed in sccordance with mutual agree-
ments, that a dstailed sganda of tie payments and _receipte are om
£1le in CD/TS3, that this dill ia just and corvect and that peyment
_thereof has not yet been made. T T -

Dates - , , 7 , B
: “TTSIDIAY GONILIES .
Chisf, CD/TSS”
(2) "It is hereby certified that this iavoics sppliee to sudproject == -
24 under Projest MKULTRA which vas duly spproved snd thot the project =
18 beins earried cut in accordance vith the DD/P memorsodum to ICI .

dated 3 April 1953, tha ICY memorendum to DD/A dated 13 April 1953,
and the ICI memorandun to the DD/A dated 19 Juwse 1933

i - O
Dates

(3) "If. 13 heredy certified that the scope of the progran of sudbprojach - -
oy of Projact MXULTRA hag been approved.,

Date:

.
LCERTIFY TEAT Fuvnr --o

SBUCATICN 1gpii- s -
R 0 YF3

‘:PFR:E TS 2y e
‘ M oIe2=~r0- 20,

B2
MAR 35 fe

T T T —— e i
SAAT LI NGy r}.""!-"*

E A SRS




"

Invoice

March 30, 1954

- For payment of expenses incurred in .

. ¢onnection with MKULTRA subproject 4.
. Detailed breakdown and recei;pta on
fne in TSS/OD.

eeee$125.00

SIDNEY GOIILIES
Chief, TSS/CD




- e e 7

| s MEMORANDUM RECEIPT — / /
i S/ 4
FROMN:
SUBJECT:
| MYXULCTRE

I hereby acxnowledse receipt of the following:
7 | u\:\a\mq’\ecf\-’ 3.“\

A—FUQ\QQ_ ‘HE

SASH FAYMIENT I AT T oF SJQ;’Z'CD

Pleass ritum,'_;_ lIth copylies) of this recelpt —_——

ATUﬂi oF RﬁClFIEHT .

e o ’s// s

T MAR 1949

FORM NO. OKTE /RECELVED

3s-60




15 ¥arch 195%

MENORANDUX FORT CHIEP, PINANCE DIVISION

YA 1 TS3/oudget Offfcer
SUBTECT & GSubprolect 2, Project MXULTRA,

: ems/mm - I CERTIFY THAT FUI

. &ss/cn:?(xﬁm 195%) T

S Iavoice # 4, Allotmeot 4-2524-10 IR

xam # & for subpraject A of Projest VKULTRA 18 sttached. B

] ethn- iavaicu will follow later. It is requasted tm;t paymeut be
ande 1n cssh in the emount of §250.00. Payment sbould ve made t6
7 chur, m/cn through 253/ Budget Officer by Thurodsy, 13 Hareh 1554,

SIDNEY GOITLISD
Chisf
Chendcal Dhiaioa, 93
Mtacmn- -
Invoice # ¥ - Subprolect "h
Cartificaticaz
Distritution: -

Addresscs = OTig. & 2 v/abtachmnts
Camptroller « 1 T

DS ART AVATLIBLE:

738/eD - 2
CBLIGATICH Ri™ ¢ v~ o2 123 ¥

CHARGE TC ALLI P00 Tin

B R S T

YAR 1S ETD

AUTHCRIZING CfF

DASH BAYMENT IN ST T OF 4R

- RECEIVEL.

ICER




RN

CERTIPICATIONS

~ (1) *1t is beredy certified that this i3 Iavoice Uo. b epplying to

“Data:

7T

. subproject £ of Project M(ULTRA, that performance Vod satiafsctory,
~ that the ssrvices wIw acccnplished in secordacce with mituel agree~

pents, that s detailed agenda of the peyments ond receipts are on
_ f4le in CD/T33, that this bill s Jjust and correct and taat paymant
thereof baa Bot yet besn male. |

SIDIBY GORILIES

Chief, CO/TS3”

(2] It 1s bereby certified that this invoice applies to subproject .
2% under Project MXULTRA vhich wos duly eppro ved and theot the prolest
13 being carrfed cut in sccordancs vith the DD/P mesoT:

“to the ID/A dated 19 Juwwe 1953.

erd the ICX

Date:__

‘Research Diraeo“

- AL © wandwa to 0CX
dated 3 April 1953, tbe ICI memoranduz to 10/A dated 13 April 1553,

(3) "It is bereby certified that tre scope of the progrom of subproject

2h of Project KXULTIRA has been approved.

-




N S 5
| 4

March 15, 1954 .

Yor payment of expenses incurred in .
connection vith MKULTRA subproject 2h. = .
Datailed byeakdown ard yeceipte on fils
in Ts8/CD. :

ceee $250.00

Smm - ‘. 2 oI
Chisf, TSS/CD




LA 2
‘ MEMORANDUM RECEIPT @ '{/_ / s
T0: ﬁ-nf

FROM: : Qepresa 7Y
SUBJECT: ~ o

e

"7 "I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: - )

CASH PAYAZHT M A 4TUNT. OF. §&92.e
RECEIVED. - - '

N B £
- - - %
B - 18838 raturn signed copy(ies) of this recaipt - . .
. . i prites) ' ’ T SIGNATURE OF RECIPIENT
T — UATE RECETVED
FORRM NO. :
MAR 1949 3sf"




Invoice # li

~ These expenses were incurred in- connection with a gseries of
- meetings during the period 21 through 26 March 1954 attended by
' TSS personnel and various consultents and contracto 8.

Expenses are such.that. could not be charged to other existing,,, SRR
projects. u’f I . -
'~ Expensesfl 3 C/
" #Hotel Room -~ 159.12 7
—— *L“ﬁch [ N I 5:86, e
*Telleph@ne Calls ;:f** . g LA *2!10 - - ;77;7: o
- Parking Fees , eee 8,00 .
" - %Parking Fees { eee 5.0 O "
*Gasoline for e S
: vehicle - ... 291 -
T&)ds see 5 .00’ i
Taxis 9 oo 3.60
Subtotal  ...$196.hk
Credit
One Dollar erédit (1SS Reps for lunch) ---$2.00° o
. Tbtal”i,}e;oo, T

Expense S(EREEE S ¢ .

¥Hotel-Room ~ 7 T ... . 18.50
*Pood vee 475
*‘I‘nlephone calls S PRIRRArY - T ,
¥Tax on Hotel Room e A5
Taxis ees. 6.20 =

Subtotal T ...$30.23 .

TOTAL -~ ...$206.67

less credit 2.00 :
GRAND TOTAL ;

¥Recaipts attached

ABVANCE oF 2858°° |
AT1AcED BALAVCH ’.5‘..3‘.




b Marsh 195%
- MPMORMDW FOR: CHIZZ, PIRARCS DIVISIOR
 SUBJECT: . Subproject 24, Project YKULTRA, | c
o B Invoice # 3, Allotzent 4-2502-10 L e =

Invoice -3 for Swprojest 2 of Project MKULTRA ls atleched.
Other {nvoices vill follov later. It fs requeated that poyment be

made 13 cash in the snount of 354674, Payment should de made to
Chief, TS3/CD through TS3/Bulget Officer by Hooday, 8 Mareh 1954,

1

"SIDKEY GUITLIES
Chie '
Chravdeal MAvioden, %83 . . . _
Attochpentsr . o
Involce 3 3 - Suwdprotest 2y 0
Cartificaticng i
Matrivution:.

Adlresses - Ordg. & 2 v/attackzents .
Cosptroller <L~~~ T

S Tos/3udget <1
TﬁS/‘CQ w2

2as/co: R (4 varch 195%)

4

CAGH FAYMENT IN AMCUMT OF 3847

RECEZIVED,

A




- i e ZT=F 3
- **y MEMORANDUM RECEIPT . ‘ MAR 8 1354
To: pATE
f-ROM:
SUNECT:W,

I hereby acxnowledge receipt of the following:

- CASH PI—\YMENT IN AM

Bevesen G
W;’ ¥

- RECEIVED,- '~UI‘4T‘f,l:1E,':$a'54-7/

Pleass retuen__________slgned copylies) of this recaipt

To

SIGNATURE OF RECIFIENT ~ ~~ 7

FORM NO.

MAR taqe 8- 86

BATE RECEIVED - m—mr = = owom




. L : 7 7 - ) ) ot “/g"."‘ "’f(‘ﬁ

(1) "It 1s Loredy cortifiad that this ia In'miu Yo. 3 applying to -

ubproject £ of Drojeet MULTAA, that performance wod satiasfostory,
h:.'; itre garvicaes wers sec\mliabe& in oesordsnce vith mutunl agree-

T manta, that & datollad ag..ma ¢f 4ho payments ond receipts sre on

file {n CD/T35, thst thls bill 13 ;.zsst asd corrsst and that payment

- thereol has not yet- been nade.

=y =
i) faiers GO

sutef, CD/2047

{2) "It 42 hersby certiffed thab this fuvcica upplles Lo swiproject

% undsr Projest )mm “Yhich vas duly opyroved and thot the prq;eot.

~ 1 CERGYFY THAT F

7'7(:;:,}3@; e rrrme e

13 vairg enr: tnd But 1a agsonlanee with the ID/? memcrandim to XXX

‘dated 3 April 1053, the DOI rerorsrdim to ID/A deted 13 April 1953, o

end the ICI resoranduz to the DD/A dated 19 Jure 1953

Reteare Diteri

(3) "1t 1s hereby certified that the acope of tha progran of subproject

24 of 2rdest mmmhasbeenapgmved

o CBLIGATICN REFSR.D ' -




T e et

7:7'"' T III T e . m@ h’ 195)‘, T

. Por expenses In connectlon with eervices rendered
.1 by SRR, under MCULTRA aubproject 2h. De-
< tailed breskdown and receipts on file s TSS/CD.

SRR 1T 7% | S— e

R



T0

FROM 3

SUBJECT:

C““?M frp S
~ Cab faves. - . . e = A~

Gk \Qwes -

Vew o&em—, (3/@'1)... S

Qoump ‘{‘r‘

Cu‘o \(;res , |

o dem (4 o&y.s) .;-;- .

- —

a

DATE:

JJ\C Yemen‘{“ owcﬂj on ‘l‘rlf) +° “sv
PLO(A@ CKE[ ( to § S




23 Fodruary 1954
YTHCAANDUM PORs  CEIEP, FLAUKCE DIVISION
Covar pag/Budget Cfficer =z
CBURIECTE susproject b, Projecs WALTRA, - -
- - Ievoice & 2, Allotoont b.2602. 1‘)% T
favoice § 2 for Subproject 2 of Froject MKULTRA is attacked. -
Cther inyeites vih forlcv lnter. It 13 requacted thet pg:{;;ggi te )
 pade {a eneh in the cmount of 369.64. Poyment ahould be mode to -
Chief, T33/2D through TI3/Juijet Officer by Friday, 26 Pebruary 1954,
Sniaf, TSSfiD
Mt-mhmezx&;:
.mr,i‘a 72 Sub@ro;eet & o
Cartificotions o 1 CERTIFY THAT 777 "7 TUALARLE
T‘"’S/“m* (=3 ﬂbmxv 195%) ORMIOANSN L .. . . @2 /2 %
Distrn-uuon- , LT UL L
Addrezzes - Orlg. ,&,a’?/attnchmntaw FER 9 3 oy -
Ccoptrollsar - L S L NTEEETEE T

T53/cp - 2

CASH BEAYMENT 1N AMOUTT OF s_d_zi’
 RECEIVED N , , _

FEB 2 6 *334




CERTIFICATIONS

(1) "1t 1s Dereby certified that this is Invoice No. 2 applying %o
gubprolect 24 of Project MXULTRA, that perforwance vas satisfoctory,
thad the sarvicas were acecmplisbed in sccordance with mutual agres«
pents, thad & detailsd agenda of the paymsnts and receipts are <o T
£1%e {n CD/TS3, that this bill is Just and gorrect and that paymemt 3
thereof has not yet bedn made.

' mu‘ . _ . 7 e ! I
S , B T R E—

310nREY "
Shie?, CD/233"

(2) "It 1z deredy certified that this iavoice applies to eudbproject

23 undar 210 ect MYULTAL vhich was duly approved and that the orolest

13 being corried out in eccomlasce with the DD/P memoroadun to DOI

dated 3 April 1953, the DCX meworsndum to DD/A dated 13 Aprik 1953, )
snd tha DCI memorandum to the DD/A dsted 19 Juna 1353.

Detes R

Reseureh Direstor

(3) 1% {s heredy certifiod that the seope of the progrem of mbproject
h of Froject MMULTRA bes been epproved. -




S Swh 24 Gl
- N MEMORANDUM RECE IPT %

e e '

FROM:

SUBJECT:

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following:

CQABH PATIALIT HEAUCUNT OF 84
. RECEWVEL..

Please return__ _signed copylies) of this receipt

URE OF RECIPIENT

FORW NO. ' B ' OATE RECEIVED  —
MAR 1949 J8-08




February 23, 1554

For expensas in connection with MKULTRA subproject

- 2h._ Detailed breakduwn and receipts oa file in
T33/CD. S

veee $69.60

e



X 7B

11 Fevruary 199
| VENCARTR( RO CMIRF, PINANCE DIVISICS
YA P33/2dges Officer
SUNECTY Drvoses o, 1, Subprojeat 24, Projeat MKULTRA )
 Invoice Mo, 1 for Subprojeat b of Project KEULTU tor

: ':.56.35 ii attached. I% {3 requested thal payment be ade by
asah, to de sant to Chiaf, CD/TSS, via Dudzet Offleces/Tss. -

SIDEY QUITLES
Chlef
chenfsal Diviofan, 733

Attastmaents
Invoice
cortﬂimlwi

nistrnxutiem

£x2a. m'y.,mili
P33/Dalges -
*33/33@13&:7 1
P33/c0 - 2

I CERTIFY THAT FUNTS AT AVAILABLE: e
- OBLIGATION RETZRTICY “: 08123/ N

VAT (OF S0 cnarcn to Al T | Y- P02 70

PaEE

FEB 24 1854 ~._M7?N@QFF(5ER




{1) miam&ymmmtwuumigse‘xmmu .
gabproject b of Projeat MAULTIA, that gerfermance vas satisfastory, = .
thas the services vare acocpliabed 1a aceordands vith mutunl agres-
mats, that a deteilsd agends of tha peysents and receipts are on
- f1la in CDfTS3, that this bAl1 19 Juab and earTeet and that poy-

© peat tharedf has ot yoi Leen made. : .

mq’. . o rowe - D et~ sm——— - N
e — ZIDWY GustLess
: thief, CD/T53"

(2) It 1a berely certified that this invoice applies to subprojest ,
o under Proieet MCULTSA vhich vea duly approved acd thab the projeat
18 being esrried cut in scouniance wilh the Lo/P memorendaa t0 D3
2ated 3 Aprid 1953, She INI memorondum %o DD/A dated 13 April 1953,

and the IUZ wemoreodim to the DD/A dated 19 Jwe 3933,

B TR R
Datey

P e o —— e s

(3) "1t {3 beredy cartified that the scops of. m;m;raa of audpro et
zh of Project HXULTAA has besn approved.

Data:z




. ‘;’h‘qj‘ 2 f ,:';777”7 '-v:;;",}#!

@& MEMORANDUM RECEIPT @) FEB 25 ) -
T0: - OATE
FROM:
SUBJECT:
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: -
L DASH PA L ASNT IN AVICUNT oFgsdef2 - :
RECEIVED.. . . .
Plurur raturn ;siqnod copylias) of this recelpt
T ' ) DATE RECETVED e
FORM NO. .
MAR 1343 35°68




February 11, 195%

Tor payment to varicus individuals in |
“sonnection with MEULTRA subproject Sh..
Detailed breakdown and receipts ¢n :m

in PSS/CD. -




11 Feb..1954

MKULTRA, Subproject No, 24 . = . .
INVOICE NO. 1

' _These expenses were in-connection with a meeting held 10 Feb, 1954 - . - e
" in order to review progress and coordinate activities in several MKULTRA - .
projegts., ThéffqllqgjﬁgﬂgD/T$Su3§x§ggng},were!present: Sidney Gottlieb,

. The-others present were:
1), o O .

"” X ct.

SESalil. . Ll e - fad

éﬁ'could not be charged

.Eip;déeé'chafééd %oi§u$§f§jé5§:éhfarérﬁhoéé:ﬁﬁs

 against other existing projects.
~ BXPENSES:

- S fotel room rent (receipts attached)eeseses$30060 oo o e o
* Coffee, eocktailsﬂand;lnnch----gs&-----eszs§39-35 S DT
# Telephone CallSceseerscossossoosoosvecenssa800,40
TOTAL ...+..$6Q0485
CREDIT: |
‘One dollar from each CD/TSS representative,

) for lﬁrfch.. sessterses IR REOT LYl l§ A-___OO U ,7,,,” Semiooc oo

CORRECTED TOTALsssssvessses$56485 , .
* Payment made in cash, no receipts obbtuined. oo ,/féL




8 February 1954

M"ivéd this date the sum of 336,00 for payment of hotel
rgeeomquations,securedﬁ,for,,DD/P/ijS,,S/QD, " 8th floor, cormer - - #

Foa

nmmumu . . LT . . :

Oﬂice Memomndzmz ' UNITED STA’I‘ES GOVERNMENT

DATE: 8 Feb. 1954

TO : Record :
FROM - :

SU3JECT: 4

Retumed by
_ hotel reservations, A ¥




DD/P/15S/Liaison & Security Officer 9 Pebruary 1954

T
¥ 2y C/

" Hotel Accommodations

1. In response. to your requeat for hotal accomodations, o
od_ utillzedm__the gervicas of: -

w en aprroved cutout,

" if._ rented the rooms ostensibly for ¢onferences
S L clieata and witnesses in connect,ion vith a case for which .
his services were retalned, . . 5

Q3. sincefidihl vill not be present 1t is recommended = . -
~ that the leeder of the group should be prepared to ansver any :
questions or handle any situations that may arise by stating
that he is identified mn,m and 1s acung in his behalf
at the meating. ) o
4. 'The same should be true in the casg of persone from
Security O0ffice who visit the rooms this afterrnoon for the

purpode of checking on the premises and meking appropriate
prepa.rations for the meeting.

5, In case any telephono calls are made, it 13 requested
that the leader of the group psy for?gei vhen he relinquishes
the kasy and checks ocut of the hotel., =~

6. Returned herewith 13 $5.40 cash since 5,\.,.00 was advapced
to pay for reservation and the suite ‘obtained cost ! 30 6Q.
Beceipts for this- excenﬁj.ture are sise att-aehed.




g 5
February 1954

e

ot
-3




TELEPHONE - | | o
L. D. TELEPHONE
LAUNDRY
.VALEY

TELEGRAM

BAGGAGE

TOTAL
A S



- SUBJECY: Projést MKULYRA, Subproject 2% .

A 1. It is of valua to CD/TSS to have, at irregular intervals, =
" meetings during vhich CD/TSS ccotacts can discuss projects in the .
gensitive £1e1d for vhich Project MKULTRA was approved. Thess com- .
- tacts ars specislists in their cwm particular flelds, and ths meet~ :
ings provide sa opportunity to exchange ideas and they stimalate .
suggestions of nev lines of approach to problems in the MKULTBA = o
f£is14. : :

"7 2, Bringing several irilviduals together al a comon meeting

point usually involves travel axpenses, and the meeting iteslf oftea
~involves expenses £CT & sacure mesting site, etc, The services of - 7
specialists often require consulting fees. The purposs of Subproe
Jeet 24 1s to provide a means to cover the necessary expenses of
guch mtiﬂ&ﬂo:*,,ﬁﬁf,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e L '

3. It is ccutemplated that certain individuals stiending .

these meetings might be unvitting of government or Agency intercst, S
might be uncleared, or might degire no written association as a con-
dition for their partioipation. T

h.  This subproject will be limited to situations vhich ean =
not be handled by cne of the other established MRULTRA subprojects, - .
and it will not be used to cover the expenses Of Agensy employees or
regular consultants. I . o

5. Tbe total cost of this project is estimated at $2,900.00
for a pariod of on3 year. - , :

APPROVED:




:De.tev n : |  Date:_ ’?;3/& /‘?)_;!/

‘Attackment: Cost Ratimate ' o .
 Original Only  Project MKULTRA, Subpro,ject ah

] 434

b .



- - Pu‘ .

COST ESTIMATS ?oa'mIdDTQIj"OB XBAR

e - $2,000.00 .

Rent of meeting sites %00.00

-

Food and other miscellanecus expenses 200,00

coasulting fees w00 T

Total ' $2,900.00

1'1

Ly by




Z7 5T

ATDSNTIONT  Plnoncs Divistaa
| oUBRESTY -Projost MXULTRA, Subprojest 2b . , e
 Unler the mithority grastod in the ) @ dated 13 Apeil o
11953 from the I to the ID/A, and tha furtber sutdority greated
~ fn the meworandus dated 17 April 1933 fvon the DD/A to the Somp- )
troller on tha onbleet, “DN/P-TSS Prolest KGLTIA, ool the mee
morsodan dated 19 une 1953, froa the T to the 25/A extending
the w&hé!&j to covar !-‘*.EEAI Year 1954, Sutproject 2 has besn
spproved, and 32,500.00 of the ovar-all Project MKULTRA furda have
veen obligated to cover tha eubproject’s expe

¢hie? :

' chemical Divisfan, TSS
PROGIAM AZPROVED O APPROVED FOR OBLICATION

ARD RECUIZEEDS LGP PRMOu

« x-sjsmhiiiree‘c@r =
~ Dates

. Dates awrroran -
] S TR tor SUAILABLE:
Distributicas 1 CERTIFY THAT FINTS ¥ A
" Aldpeszee - Ordg. A 2 Z- cplioATC BET FPIL - R~
" Rxec, m'y-,?’— } - OBLIGATIR. -4 Fr e ~
CTss3/mdzet - 1 o s et
55faesiatry - 1 . CHARGE 7€

AU;;— ‘qu (-t’

T3/eD -2 ' aﬁ

*
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